This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/6
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 05 ATEX 2731  Issue: 00

under difficult operating conditions. The standard connection is with a flange directly on the tank or on
a level vessel attached to the side of the tank.
Type key
8. . ...
   (Ex)d Version in h db eb
   (Ex)i Version in h ia
   (without)
ind
with magnetic contact type 177GWW or type 177GWG
Inductive contact (NAMUR)
86
Device type designation
   89
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate TÜV 05 ATEX 2731  Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 4/6
Technical data
Permissible range of ambient temperature -20 °C up to +60 °C
Permissible temperature range on the riser pipe in the area of
the switch box
-20 °C up to +60 °C
Maximum fluid temperature
Type 107 / 31d / 86 / 89
        standard
        with separated switch box
        (longer distance between mounting flange and switch box)
Type 107…hv/hve
Type 172
up to +60 °C
up to +80 °C
up to +80 °C
up to +60 °C
Permissible range of ambient pressure at the switch box in the
presence of explosive atmosphere
0,8 up to 1,1 bara
Limit switch frequency 60 switching cycles per minute
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate TÜV 05 ATEX 2731  Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 5/6
Marking
Electrical data
II 1/2 G Ex h ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
II 1/2 G Ex h ia IIB + H2 T6 Ga/Gb
II 1/2 D Ex h ia IIIC T85 °C Da/Db
Only for connection to separately certified
intrinsically safe circuits Ex ia IIC with the following
maximum values:
Magnetic field sensor (NAMUR) MMB70-12GH50-
1N make contact (NO)
TÜV 20 ATEX 241336
Ui 16 V
Ii 30 mA
Pi 100 mW
Ci max. 130 nF
Li max. 10 µH
Inductive slot sensors (NAMUR)
SJ3,5-SN / SJ3,5-S1N
PTB 00 ATEX 2049 X
 Type 1 Type 2
Ui 16 V 16 V
Ii 25 mA 25 mA
Pi 34 mW 64 mW
Ci max. 30 nF
Li max. 100 µH
Magnetic contacts Typ SPDT potential-free
177GWW / 177GWG
TÜV 03 ATEX 2162U
Ui 30 V